or the ADSs who held one percent of our capital stock before this rights offering will be reduced to holding 0.97%
after the issuance of new preferred shares, including preferred shares underlying ADSs, in this rights offering.

9

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form F-3

22

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization at December 31, 2006 on a historical basis and as
adjusted. This table should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified in its entirety by reference to, our consolidated
financial statements and the notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

   The �as adjusted� columns give effect to (i) the issuance of an aggregate principal amount of US$225,000,000 7.50%
Senior Notes due 2017 issued on March 22, 2007 (ii) the receipt of R$150,248,983 in net proceeds from the sale of
preferred shares, including preferred shares in form of ADSs, upon exercise of rights in this rights offering, assuming
the full exercise of all preemptive rights granted in this rights offering and (iii) the capital increase of R$367,850,940
from the issuance of 6,049,185 preffered shares related to the acquisition of VRG, as described above.

As adjusted
As of December 31, 2006 as of December 31, 2006

(in millions of
reais)

(in millions of
U.S. dollars)

(1)

(in millions of
reais)

(in millions of
U.S. dollars)

(1)

Cash
Cash and cash equivalents 281.0 131.4 912.3 426.7
Short-term investments 1,425.4 666.7 1,425.4 666.7

Total cash and financial investments 1,706.4 798.1 2,337.7 1,093.4

Short-term debt 128.3 60.0 128.3 60.0
Current portion of long-term debt 41.3 19.3 41.3 19.3
Long-term debt 949.0 443.9 1,430.1 668.9
7.50% Senior Notes due 2017 - - - -
Total debt 1,118.6 523.2 1,599.7 748.2

Shareholders� equity
   Preferred shares 846.1 395.8 1,364.2 638.1
   Common shares 41.5 19.4 41.5 19.4
   Additional paid-in capital 35.4 16.6 35.4 16.6
   Appropriated retained earnings 39.6 18.5 39.6 18.5
   Unappropriated retained earnings 1,246.8 583.2 1,246.8 583.2
   Accumulated other comprehensive gain (4.3) (2.0) (4.3) (2.0)

Total shareholders� equity 2,205.2 1,031.4 2,723.3 1,273.7

Total capitalization(2) 3,328.8 1,554.6 4,323.0 2,022.6
________________________________________
(1) The real amounts for December 31, 2006 have been converted into dollars using the exchange rate of US$1.00 =

R$2.1380, which is the selling rate reported by the Central Bank of Brazil on this date. This information is
presented solely for the convenience of the reader. You should not interpret the currency conversions in this

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form F-3

23

prospectus as a statement that the amounts in reais currently represent such values in U.S. dollars. Additionally,
you should not interpret such conversions as statements that the amounts in reais have been, could have been or